Marchi®2017

just as everyone else

is Leaving!!!!
set your clocks AHEAD one hour

before going to bed Saturday Night

Gym Reserved 6-7

Deacons Meeting 4:30

6:30-Prayer Meeting
6:30-MOSAIC Ladies Bible Study
6:30-Mother’s Heart Bible Study
6:30-Men’s Fraternity

Meeting, Café
6-8:30pm

Gym Reserved 6-7

Day*

Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
2 3 4
Pmm%hﬁgzﬂm#ﬁs Primetime Choir B3 Auditorium
e e e | to NHC, Ft. O., 10am Reserved, 9am-1pm
wamtombshum:rmzvn:vld
AT 6:30 F Gym Reserved 6-7 Café Reserved 2-4pm
5 6 7 9 10 1
Sunday School 8am-Men’s Prayer Group . o
9:40/11am 1pm-Christine Garnett Circle Primetime Choir Daylight saving time
Classic Service 9:40am | Gym Reserved 6-7 6pm-Kids Music o Southern Heritage starts at 2a.m.
6:30-Mission Friends, GA’s, RA’g 10am
Celebration Service 11am 6:30-Youth Worship, Sanctuar Clocks
6:30-Prayer Meeting Gym Reserved ’ should be
Home Groups 5/6pm 6:30-MOSAIC Ladies Bible Study 6-7pm 3 F”"e" r
Evening Service 6pm 6:30-Mother’s Heart Bible Study orwr?r
6:30-Men’s Fraternity -‘-—4 SRS
SO, 13 14 15 16 17 18
A\ RROR 8am-Men'’s Prayer Group Primetime Choir
‘\\i)on‘t experience WOwW Meeting Jessie Green 6pm-Kids Music to Pruitt’s, Ft. O. Happ
gghe horror of 6:30pm Circle 6:30-Mission Friends, GA’s, RA’s 10am i B3 Auditorium & Café
= arriving to church B3 Auditorium 6pm 6:30-Youth Worship, B3 Thrive Support Group St. Patrick's| Reserved Al Day

Classic Service 9:40am
Celebration Service 11am

Home Groups 5/6pm
Evening Service 6pm

Gym Reserved 6-7

6pm-Kids Music

6:30-Mission Friends, GA’s, RA’s
6:30-Youth Worship, B3
6:30-Prayer Meeting
6:30-MOSAIC Ladies Bible Study
6:30-Mother’s Heart Bible Study
6:30-Men’s Fraternity
7:45-Easter Choir Rehearsal

to Chickamauga
Seniors, 10am

Gym Reserved
6-7pm

19 20 21 22 23 24 25
Sunday School 8am-Men’s Prayer Group
9:40/11am Gym Reserved 6-7 | Young at Heart | 6pm-Kids Music Primetime Choir
Classic Service 9:40am 6pm 6:30-Mission Friends, GA’s, RA’s to Elm Croft B3 Reserved
B3 Auditorium | 6:30-Youth Worship, B3 Lee Hwy, 10am
Celebration Service 11am 6:30-Prayer Meeting
6:30-MOSAIC Ladies Bible Study Gym Reserved
Home Groups 5/6pm 6:30-Mother’s Heart Bible Study 6-7pm
Evening Service 6pm 6:30-Men’s Fraternity
7:45-Easter Choir Rehearsal
26 27 28 29 30 31
Sunday School 8am-Men’s Prayer Group
9:40/11am Primetime Choir




1st
2nd
3rd

4th
5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

Cody O’Donald
Magnolia Tweed
Laura Castleberry
Bertha Lovelady
John Penney, Sr.
Una Chambless
Amanda Adams
Beverly Forester
Jada Romans
John Blevins
Lana Burkhart
Wilma Jo Patty
Emily Smith

Pat Davis

Kevin Johnson
Kay Shipley
Natalie Butler
Sandi Everett
Lorina Young
Alyson Parris
Frank Scheeler
Caleb Hentz
Randy Long
Ruth Smith
Charles Ward
Lindy Cox
Kampbell Moore
Will Allen

Kim Stephens
Zach Chambless
Stayce Frazier
Jerry Little
Taylor Rapp

MARG

BIRTHDAYS

16th

18th

19th

20th

21st

22nd

23rd

25th
26th

27th

28th

29th

30th

31st

Sheila Kelley
Brason Roszell
Gina Rapp

Lori Rose
Charlotte Crosen
Aiden Slaven
Laura Sugar White
Hailey McNulty
Melissa St.Clair
Cassi Tweed
Darlene Ownbey
Caylie Peters
Brittany Callahan
Jim Horton
Landon Reed
Sara Pierce Jones
Del Smith

David Forester
Todd Hartman
Chip Stoker
Reagan Bolin
Yvonne Morgan
Holly Torbett
Selina Forester
Savannah Southern
Justin Butler
Megan Loyd
Marchie Stoker
Harper Booth
Jessica Long
Abbie Aaron
Mckenzie Blevins

JOHN WALLER
LIVE @ BURNING BUSH

. Performing his hit songs “While I'm waiting” ,
‘ “Crazy Faith” and more! You will also not

want to miss his powerful testimony and
heart for adoption ministry. Adults
encouraged to attend! See you there!

MARCH 8™ AT 6:30 PM
IN THE SANCTUARY

Church-wide Easter Egg Hunt
Mission Lunch

AY, APRIL 9, AFTER CHURCH
B3 AUDITORIUM

$5 each person, Kids 3 & under Free
Bring Dessert & Drink—Egg Hunt to follow Lunch
Proceeds to Nicaragua Mission Team for Stanley’s Kids
Don’t forget to bring your baskets!
MUST sign up on sign-up sheets in Kids Dept. and
Welcome Center. See Mitzi for more information!
LAST DAY TO SIGN UP IS MARCH 26!

EasterChoir...

Reheats%(qsoon!
March 22,29 and April 12

7:45pm in the Choir room.
See you there!




