

*
FI WAR

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
			JOHN WALLER LIVE @ BURNING BUSH Performing his hit songs "While I'm waiting", "Crazy Faith" and more! You will also not want to miss his powerful testimony and heart for adoption ministry. Adults encouraged to attend! See you there! MARCH 8 <sup>TH</sup> AT 6:30 PM IN THE SANCTUARY	Primetime Choir to NHC, Ft. O., 10am  Gym Reserved 6-7	3	B3 Auditorium Reserved, 9am-1pm Café Reserved 2-4pm
Sunday School 9:40/11am Classic Service 9:40am Celebration Service 11am Home Groups 5/6pm Evening Service 6pm	<b>6</b> Gym Reserved 6-7	7	8 8am-Men's Prayer Group 1pm-Christine Garnett Circle 6pm-Kids Music 6:30-Mission Friends, GA's, RA's 6:30-Youth Worship, Sanctuary 6:30-Prayer Meeting 6:30-MOSAIC Ladies Bible Study 6:30-Mother's Heart Bible Study 6:30-Men's Fraternity	Primetime Choir to Southern Heritage 10am Gym Reserved 6-7pm	10	Daylight saving time starts at 2 a.m.  Clocks should be turned forward one hour
Don't experience the horror of arriving to church just as everyone else is Leaving!!!! set your clocks AHEAD one hour before going to bed Saturday Night  Deacons Meeting 4:30	Gym Reserved 6-7	Jessie Green Circle 6pm	8am-Men's Prayer Group 6pm-Kids Music 6:30-Mission Friends, GA's, RA's 6:30-Youth Worship, B3 6:30-Prayer Meeting 6:30-MOSAIC Ladies Bible Study 6:30-Mother's Heart Bible Study 6:30-Men's Fraternity	Primetime Choir to Pruitt's, Ft. O. 10am Thrive Support Group Meeting, Café 6-8:30pm Gym Reserved 6-7	Happy St. Patrick's Day	B3 Auditorium & Café Reserved All Day
Sunday School 9:40/11am Classic Service 9:40am Celebration Service 11am Home Groups 5/6pm Evening Service 6pm	<b>20</b> Gym Reserved 6-7	Young at Heart 6pm B3 Auditorium	8am-Men's Prayer Group 6pm-Kids Music 6:30-Mission Friends, GA's, RA's 6:30-Youth Worship, B3 6:30-Prayer Meeting 6:30-MOSAIC Ladies Bible Study 6:30-Mother's Heart Bible Study 6:30-Men's Fraternity 7:45-Easter Choir Rehearsal	Primetime Choir to Elm Croft Lee Hwy, 10am  Gym Reserved 6-7pm	24	B3 Reserved
Sunday School 9:40/11am Classic Service 9:40am Celebration Service 11am Home Groups 5/6pm Evening Service 6pm	<b>27</b> Gym Reserved 6-7	28	8am-Men's Prayer Group 6pm-Kids Music 6:30-Mission Friends, GA's, RA's 6:30-Youth Worship, B3 6:30-Prayer Meeting 6:30-MOSAIC Ladies Bible Study 6:30-Mother's Heart Bible Study 6:30-Men's Fraternity 7:45-Easter Choir Rehearsal	Primetime Choir to Chickamauga Seniors, 10am  Gym Reserved 6-7pm	31	



1st	Cody O'Donald	16th	Sheila Kelley
	Magnolia Tweed		Brason Roszell
2nd	Laura Castleberry	18th	Gina Rapp
	Bertha Lovelady		Lori Rose
3rd	John Penney, Sr.	19th	<b>Charlotte Crosen</b>
4th	Una Chambless		Aiden Slaven
5th	Amanda Adams		Laura Sugar White
	Beverly Forester	20th	Hailey McNulty
	Jada Romans		Melissa St.Clair
6th	John Blevins		Cassi Tweed
	Lana Burkhart	21st	Darlene Ownbey
	Wilma Jo Patty		Caylie Peters
	Emily Smith	22nd	<b>Brittany Callahan</b>
7th	Pat Davis		Jim Horton
	Kevin Johnson		Landon Reed
	Kay Shipley	23rd	Sara Pierce Jones
8th	Natalie Butler		Del Smith
	Sandi Everett	25th	David Forester
	Lorina Young	26th	Todd Hartman
9th	Alyson Parris		Chip Stoker
	Frank Scheeler	27th	Reagan Bolin
10th	Caleb Hentz		Yvonne Morgan
11th	Randy Long		Holly Torbett
	Ruth Smith	28th	Selina Forester
	Charles Ward		Savannah Southern
12th	Lindy Cox	29th	Justin Butler
	Kampbell Moore		Megan Loyd
13th	Will Allen		Marchie Stoker
	Kim Stephens	30th	Harper Booth
14th	Zach Chambless		Jessica Long
	Stayce Frazier	31st	Abbie Aaron
	Jerry Little		Mckenzie Blevins
	Taylor Rapp		



## Church-wide Easter Egg Hunt & Mission Lunch

SUNDAY, APRIL 9, AFTER CHURCH B3 AUDITORIUM

\$5 each person, Kids 3 & under Free
Bring Dessert & Drink—Egg Hunt to follow Lunch
Proceeds to Nicaragua Mission Team for Stanley's Kids
Don't forget to bring your baskets!

MUST sign up on sign-up sheets in Kids Dept. and
Welcome Center. See Mitzi for more information!
LAST DAY TO SIGN UP IS MARCH 26!

